# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allied Capital Corporation		08/22/2007	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Safer, Inc.	
Street Address:	69 North Locust Street	
City:	Lititz	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17543	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	767800	WEEDAWAY
Registration Number:	1044573	OXYGEN-PLUS
Registration Number:	1243034	GRASS PATCH
Registration Number:	1258224	BIOACTIVATOR
Registration Number:	1411030	ATTACK
Registration Number:	1445809	RINGER
Registration Number:	1534947	SAFER
Registration Number:	1508698	SAFER
Registration Number:	1543149	WINTERSTORE
Registration Number:	1560449	CONCERN
Registration Number:	1752093	RINGER
Registration Number:	1681698	RESTORE
Registration Number:	1764000	BIONEEM
Registration Number:	1989374	
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003612 FRAME: 0409

900085820

Registration Number:	1805762	FLY SCOOP
Registration Number:	1873544	DEER-OFF
Registration Number:	1955365	MAGIC PATCH
Registration Number:	1932702	NECESSARY ORGANICS
Registration Number:	1892867	FROM THE EARTH - FOR THE EARTH
Registration Number:	1883231	VITALIZE
Registration Number:	1950190	CONCERN
Registration Number:	1947624	MAGIC START
Registration Number:	2029339	GET AWAY
Registration Number:	2098198	SLUG STOP
Registration Number:	2164457	WEED-AWAY
Registration Number:	2105360	KFEEDERS
Registration Number:	2283706	QUALITY NEVER LOOKED SO GOOD
Registration Number:	2172661	FOREST COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2240186	
Registration Number:	2291643	ROSE STICK
Registration Number:	2288462	ULTIMATE FEEDER
Registration Number:	2322256	K FEEDER QUALITYIT'S NOT JUST FOR THE BIRDS
Registration Number:	2236673	DEER AWAY
Registration Number:	2220502	NUBARK
Registration Number:	2225987	MOSQUITO PATROL
Registration Number:	2225992	HOME PATROL
Registration Number:	2552028	BULB GUARD
Registration Number:	2658254	CONCERN CITRUS HOME PEST CONTROL
Registration Number:	2703733	CONCERN COPPER SOAP FUNGICIDE
Registration Number:	2634467	CONCERN FAST ACTING WEED KILLER
Registration Number:	2674701	WEED PREVENTION PLUS
Registration Number:	2662987	CONCERN PESTICIDAL SPRAY OIL
Registration Number:	2976923	NECESSARY ORGANICS
Registration Number:	2796795	NECESSARY ORGANICS
Registration Number:	2677931	THE PIT
Registration Number:	2857263	THE PANTRY PEST
Registration Number:	2700224	DEER-OFF
Registration Number:	2867421	DEER AWAY PROFESSIONAL
Serial Number:	76432913	DEER-OFF PROFESSIONAL

REEL: 003612 FRAME: 0410

CRITTER RIDDER 2882476 Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)577-4782 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312.577.8525 Email: terese.scholl@kattenlaw.com KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 525 WEST MONROE STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terese Scholl Signature: /Terese Scholl/ 08/30/2007 Date:

### Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark release safer#page1.tif source=Trademark release safer#page2.tif source=Trademark release safer#page3.tif source=Trademark release safer#page4.tif

### TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of August 22, 2007, by ALLIED CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent ("Allied").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Allied and Safer, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 11, 2005 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Allied in certain trademarks (the "Trademarks") and Trademark Rights (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Allied, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 2005, at Reel 3054, Frame 0835; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Allied release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Rights and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Allied hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "**Trademark Rights**"):
  - (i) each Trademark and application for Trademark listed on <u>Schedule I</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof; and
  - (ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Trademark.
- 2. Allied hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Allied, all of Allied right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Rights.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – [Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Allied has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

**ALLIED CAPITAL CORPORATION** 

Бу: Name

# **SCHEDULE 1**

## **TRADEMARKS**

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
WEEDAWAY	72172001	6/27/63	767800	4/7/64
OXYGEN-PLUS	73072147	12/18/75	1044573	7/27/76
GRASS PATCH	73242310	12/10/79	1243034	6/21/83
BIOACTIVATOR	73380008	8/16/82	1258224	11/22/83
ATTACK	73571035	12/2/85	1411030	9/30/86
RINGER	73635031	12/12/86	1445809	7/7/87
SAFER	73667619	6/22/87	1534947	4/18/89
SAFER	73671534	7/13/87	1508698	10/18/88
WINTERSTORE	73755339	10/3/88	1543149	6/13/86
CONCERN	73777949	1/31/89	1560449	10/17/89
RINGER	74106759	10/17/90	1752093	2/16/93
RESTORE	74107030	10/17/90	1681698	4/7/92
BIONEEM	74265354	4/13/92	1764000	4/13/93
Design Only	74300804	8/3/92	1989374	7/30/96
FLY SCOOP	74346686	1/8/93	1805762	11/23/93
DEER-OFF	74418998	8/2/93	1873544	1/17/95
MAGIC PATCH	74515751	4/8/94	1955365	2/6/96
NECESSARY ORGANICS	74522109	5/6/94	1932702	11/7/95
FROM THE EARTH-FOR THE EARTH	74523178	5/4/94	1892867	5/9/95
VITALIZE	74523185	5/4/94	1883231	3/14/95
CONCERN	74526860	5/13/94	1950190	1/23/96
MAGIC START	74533104	6/3/94	1947624	1/9/96
GET AWAY	74719992	8/24/95	2029339	1/7/97
SLUG STOP	75040256	1/4/96	2098198	9/16/97
WEED-AWAY	75095283	4/25/96	2164457	6/9/98
KFEEDERS	75181078	10/15/96	2105360	10/14/97
QUALITY NEVER LOOKED SO GOOD	75281732	4/28/97	2283706	10/5/99
FOREST COLLECTION	75282877	4/28/97	2172661	7/14/98
Design Only	75286338	5/5/97	2240186	4/20/99
ROSE STICK	75334797	8/1/97	2291643	11/9/99
ULTIMATE FEEDER	75361310	9/22/97	2288462	10/26/99
K FEEDER QUALITYIT'S NOT JUST FOR THE BIRDS	75405325	12/15/97	2322256	2/22/00
DEER AWAY	75417924	2/17/98	2236673	4/6/99
NUBARK	75417926	1/14/98	2220502	1/26/99
MOSQUITO PATROL	75429816	2/6/98	2225987	2/23/99
HOME PATROL	75429990	2/6/98	2225992	2/23/99
BULB GUARD	76095153	7/24/00	2552028	3/26/02
CONCERN CITRUS HOME PEST CONTROL	76234808	3/26/01	2658254	12/10/02
CONCERN COPPER SOAP FUNGICIDE	76234809	3/26/01	2703733	4/8/03
CONCERN FAST ACTING WEED KILLER	76234810	3/26/01	2634467	10/15/02
WEED PREVENTION PLUS	76374447	2/25/02	2674701	1/14/03
CONCERN PESTICIDAL SPRAY OIL	76374448	2/25/02	2662987	12/17/02
NECESSARY ORGANICS	76399798	4/24/02	2976923	7/26/05
NECESSARY ORGANICS	76401512	4/29/02	2796795	12/23/03
THE PIT	76401515	4/29/02	2677931	1/21/03

Trademark Release and Reassignment (Safer, Inc.) 60587324

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
THE PANTRY PEST	76401550	4/29/02	2857263	6/29/04
DEER-OFF	76430935	7/10/02	2700224	3/25/03
DEER-OFF PROFESSIONAL	76432913	7/2/02	N/A	N/A
DEER AWAY PROFESSIONAL	76432914	7/2/02	2867421	7/27/04
CRITTER RIDDER	76437050	8/1/02	2882476	9/7/04

Trademark Release and Reassignment (Safer, Inc.) 60587324 CHI02\_207170\_00266\_60587324\_1 8/20/2007 12:11 PM

**RECORDED: 08/30/2007**